

# VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2022 Manhole Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: RM PROG 37

LOCATION: Various Locations CHANGE ORDER: 1 (Final)

CONTRACTOR: Structured Solutions LLC 9/16/2022

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Final Contract Quantities

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] \$145,122.00

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] \$0.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] \$145,122.00

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] (\$10,884.94)

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] \$134,237.06

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) (\$10,884.94)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: \$122,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$122,000.00

**RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :**

Ray Schwalb 09/16/22 Approved By: [Signature] 10/14/22  
 Project Manager Date Director of Finance Date

[Signature] 9/16/22 Approved By: [Signature] 10/17/22  
 Contractor Date (<\$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date

[Signature] 9/19/22 Approved By: [Signature] [Date]  
 Village Engineer Date (>\$10K or 25%) Village President Date

[Signature] 10/14/2022 Attest: [Signature] 10/20/22  
 Director of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date

[Signature] 10/14/22  
 Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order

FY 2022 Manhole Rehabilitation

Date: 9/16/2022

Change Order #: 1 (Final)

PROJECT NO.: RM PROG 37

Item	Current Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Revised Quantity	Difference	Amount	Description
Geopolymer Manhole Sealing	468.0	VF	\$199.00	470.94	2.94	585.06	Field measured quantity
Root Treatment	5.0	EA	\$350.00	5.00	0.00	0.00	Field measured quantity
New Rings/Reset Frame	3.0	EA	\$1,950.00	2.00	(1.00)	(1,950.00)	Field measured quantity
Repair Bench/Channel	29.0	EA	\$650.00	27.00	(2.00)	(1,300.00)	Field measured quantity
Grout & Wipe Joints	16.0	EA	\$685.00	4.00	(12.00)	(8,220.00)	Field measured quantity
Chimney Seal	12.0	EA	\$715.00	12.00	0.00	0.00	Field measured quantity
Traffic Control & Protection	1.0	LSUM	\$6,000.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	Field measured quantity

(\$10,884.94)